

In consideration for being permitted use of Penn Fair Swim Club, the undersigned adults agree on behalf of themselves and any minors under their supervision:

- To make use of Penn Fair Swim Club with full knowledge that such use could result in potential injury or personal property damage.
- -To assume all risks and responsibilities associated with any injuries or personal damage suffered while at Penn Fair Swim Club.
- To fully release Penn Fair Swim Club, its board, employees, and volunteers from all claims, liabilities, or actions for any injuries to me, injuries to minors in my care and/or any loss or damage to my personal property or the personal property of any such minors arising from our admission or participation in any activities or programs at Penn Fair Swim Club.
- To indemnify and hold harmless Penn Fair Swim Club, its board, employees, and volunteers for personal injury or property damage to other parties caused by the intentional or reckless acts committed by the undersigned adults and/or minors named below while using Penn Fair Swim Club or participating in Penn Fair Swim Club's programs.
- That I have reviewed Penn Fair Swim Club's rules and agree to comply with them.
- That Penn Fair Swim Club staff have the right to enforce rules of conduct and may remove guests from the premises for failure to comply with these rules. Guests are not entitled to receive a refund after such removal.